FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB.0651-0027
FILE AT 3: 28

07-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	ADEMARKS ONLY
	narks: Rlease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Output	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer Effective Date Merger Merger
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # 1428 Frame # 0487 Conveying Party	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Ortel Corporation, a California corpo	oration 10/20/1994
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	anization
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ortel Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2015 West Chestnut Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Alhambra	California 91803 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnershi	If document to be recorded is an
XX Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	janization
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
000 DHGUYEN 00000192 1674882	
B1 40.00 OP \	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen tents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingling the Burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Documents of the See OMB Record of The Section

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Addres	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
, ,					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address _{Area Code}	and Telephone Number (213	3) 485-1234		
Name [lark A. Flagel				
Address (line 1)	33 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000				
Address (line 2)	os Angeles, CA 90071				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the	attached conveyance do	cument # 6		
	ncluding any attachments.		" (
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registr	ration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BUT Pogisti	ration Number(s)		
	emark Application Number(s)	Registi	attori itambet(e)		
1674882					
			#		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	Payment: Enclosed XX	Deposit Account			
Deposit A (Enter for pa		an be charged to the account.) ount Number:	#		
	•	n to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement 2	nd Signature				
		egoing information is true ar	nd correct and any		
attac	hed copy is a true copy of the original doc	ument. Charges to deposit a	iccount are additionized, 45		
indic	ated herein.	• 4			
Michael Ha	nn M	ict =	6/12/00 Date Signed		
l		Cianatura	Date Olytica		

Signature

Name of Person Signing

	1111 1101 100 -481 D	
RECOF 02	2-14-1996 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	retent and 1 (ademark Ωr/).	
	100134946 original documents or copy thereof.	
1, Name of conveying party(les): ///// /- /// /// //	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Ortel Corporation RECD RECT	n Name: Ortel Corporation	
/ N 34	Internal Address: 2015 West Chestnut Avenue	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ASsociation	Street Address:	
General Partnership KG Corporation-State TRADENA	City: Alhambra State: CA ZIP: 91803	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ier) attached? D Yeak 2 No	Individual(s) citizenship Association	
	Li General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
Assignment /	☐ Other	
Execution Date: October 20, 1994	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,648,152 1,672,445 1,653,066 1,674,152 1,670,095	
Additional numbers at	teched? 🖸 Yes 🖼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Ortel Corporation Internal Address: 2015 West Chestnut Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00	
Alhambra, CA 91803	☑ Enclosed	
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Depocit account number:	
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
(5. 5.) (1. 1.26. 1.26. 1.26. 1.27. 1.26. 1.27. 1.26.		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing infor of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Cathleen M. Calkins CMC	Simetra TRADI MARK Date	
Name of Person Signing	REFETTotal Inumber of plages, careersing correctance: 3	

NOTICE OF MERGER

This Notice of Merger is dated as of October 20, 1994 by Ortel Corporation, a California corporation, located at 2015 West Chestnut Avenue, Alhambra, California 91803.

- 1. Ortel Corporation has adopted, used and is using the trademarks set forth in the attached Exhibit A (hereafter, the "Marks") and has registered the Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Effective October 20, 1994, Ortel merged into and was succeeded by Ortel Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

Executed as of the date first written above in Alhambra, California.

ORTEL CORPORATION a California corporation

By: Le Cele.
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1428 FRAME: 0488

EXHIBIT A

ORTEL CORPORATION TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date and Class
MAKING LIGHT WORK FOR YOU	1,648,152	June 18, 1991 International Class 16 (U.S. 38)
LIGHT READING	1,653,066	Aug. 6, 1991 International Class 16 (U.S. 16)
ORTEL CORPORATION AND DESIGN	1,670,095	Dec. 31, 1991 International Class 9 (U.S. 21)
ORTEL	1,672,445	Jan. 21, 1992 International Class 9 (U.S. 21)
MAKING LIGHT WORK FOR YOU	1,674,152 1,674,882	Feb. 11, 1992 International Class 9 (U.S. 21 & 26)

TRADEMARK

TRÂDEMARK

of despending the control of the con

REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0926

Exhibit A (Corrected)

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date and Class
MAKING LIGHT WORK FOR YOU	1,674,882	Februrary 11, 1992 International Class 9

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/16/2000 REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0927